



**State of California Department of Transportation  
Bid Summary**

**Bid Opening Date:** 01/19/2023

Page 1

**Contract Number:** 03-3H5404

01/19/2023

**Project ID:** 0318000012

BUTTE COUNTY NEAR PARADISE FROM 0.8 MILE WEST OF SHADY REST AREA TO 0.2 MILE EAST OF SHADY REST AREA.

**Contract Code:** B

**Location:** 03-But-70-46.0/47.0

Raise alignment, place HMA, structural concrete & bridge rail.

**Number of Items:** 125

DBE - 22.0%

**Federal Aid #1:** ACST-ER-31PZ(004)

**Proposals Issued:** 14    **Total Number of Working Days:** 315    **Overrun/Underrun:** 624,155.61

**Number of Bidders:** 3    **Engineers Est:** 26,265,954.89    **% Over/Under Est:** 2.38%

Bid Rank	Bid Total	Bidder Id	Bidder Information (Name/Address/Location)	
1	A) \$26,890,110.50 B) 315 Days * 13200 ----- A+B) \$31,048,110.50	VC0000014625	VIKING CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. 11315 SUNRISE GOLD CIR STE A RANCHO CORDOVA CA 95741	Phone (916)852-5530 CSLB# 00745029 Fax (916)852-5533
2	A) \$29,799,694.69 B) 315 Days * 13200 ----- A+B) \$33,957,694.69	VC2100000452	RAGNAR BENSON CONSTRUCTION 833 FEATHERSTONE RD ROCKFORD IL 61107	Phone (815)963-7540 CSLB# 01057074
3	A) \$34,280,567.00 B) 315 Days * 13200 ----- A+B) \$38,438,567.00	VC0000013950	A. TEICHERT & SON INC DBA TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION 3500 AMERICAN RIVER DR Sacramento CA 95864	Phone (916)484-3011 CSLB# 00000008

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0001	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	5,000.00	5,000.00
0002	080060	LEVEL 2 CRITICAL PATH METHOD SCHEDULE	LS	LUMP SUM	20,000.00	20,000.00
0003	090105	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	1,250,000.00	1,250,000.00
0004	090205	DISPUTE RESOLUTION BOARD ON-SITE MEETING	EA	10.0	6,000.00	60,000.00
0005	090210	HOURLY OFF-SITE DISPUTE-RESOLUTION-BOARD-RELATED TASKS	HR	10.0	200.00	2,000.00
0006	100100	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	LUMP SUM	125,000.00	125,000.00
0007	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	10,000.00	10,000.00
0008	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	250,000.00	250,000.00
0009	120120	TYPE III BARRICADE	EA	6.0	150.00	900.00
0010	120149	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING (PAINT)	SQFT	48.0	20.00	960.00
0011	120159	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE (PAINT)	LF	9,510.0	1.00	9,510.00
0012	120198	PLASTIC TRAFFIC DRUMS	EA	20.0	75.00	1,500.00
0013	120206	PORTABLE SIGNAL SYSTEMS (EA)	EA	1.0	200,000.00	200,000.00
0014	120320	TEMPORARY BARRIER SYSTEM	LF	8,960.0	25.00	224,000.00
0015	128652	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	100,000.00	100,000.00
0016	010877	ALTERNATIVE TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION	EA	4.0	5,000.00	20,000.00
0017	129161	AUTOMATED FLAGGER ASSISTANCE DEVICE DAY	EA	120.0	350.00	42,000.00
0018	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	200,000.00	200,000.00
0019	130300	PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	10,000.00	10,000.00
0020	130310	RAIN EVENT ACTION PLAN	EA	60.0	500.00	30,000.00
0021	130320	STORM WATER SAMPLING AND ANALYSIS DAY	EA	150.0	300.00	45,000.00
0022	130330	STORM WATER ANNUAL REPORT	EA	3.0	2,000.00	6,000.00
0023	130530	TEMPORARY HYDRAULIC MULCH (BONDED FIBER MATRIX)	SQYD	6,200.0	1.50	9,300.00
0024	130570	TEMPORARY COVER	SQYD	6,200.0	3.25	20,150.00

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0025	130610	TEMPORARY CHECK DAM	LF	320.0	15.00	4,800.00
0026	130620	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	24.0	125.00	3,000.00
0027	130640	TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL	LF	5,000.0	3.75	18,750.00
0028	130670	TEMPORARY REINFORCED SILT FENCE	LF	5,000.0	7.25	36,250.00
0029	130680	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	LF	10,000.0	2.75	27,500.00
0030	130710	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	EA	8.0	5,500.00	44,000.00
0031	130730	STREET SWEEPING	LS	LUMP SUM	150,000.00	150,000.00
0032	130900	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT	LS	LUMP SUM	35,000.00	35,000.00
0033	131103	WATER QUALITY SAMPLING AND ANALYSIS DAY	EA	30.0	750.00	22,500.00
0034	131104	WATER QUALITY MONITORING REPORT	EA	78.0	300.00	23,400.00
0035	131105	WATER QUALITY ANNUAL REPORT	EA	3.0	1,000.00	3,000.00
0036	131201	TEMPORARY CREEK DIVERSION SYSTEMS	LS	LUMP SUM	150,000.00	150,000.00
0037	141120	TREATED WOOD WASTE	LB	700.0	4.00	2,800.00
0038	146002	CONTRACTOR-SUPPLIED BIOLOGIST (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	275,000.00	275,000.00
0039	146003	NATURAL RESOURCE PROTECTION PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	10,000.00	10,000.00
0040	160110	TEMPORARY HIGH-VISIBILITY FENCE	LF	430.0	40.00	17,200.00
0041	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	3,740.0	85.00	317,900.00
0042	190161	ROCK EXCAVATION	CY	350.0	110.00	38,500.00
0043	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	TON	910.0	70.00	63,700.00
0044	F 192020	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (TYPE D)	CY	493.0	1,000.00	493,000.00
0045	F 192035	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (ROCK)	CY	50.0	2,500.00	125,000.00
0046	F 192049	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (SOLDIER PILE WALL)	CY	615.0	175.00	107,625.00
0047	F 193003	STRUCTURE BACKFILL (BRIDGE)	CY	339.0	200.00	67,800.00
0048	F 193029	STRUCTURE BACKFILL (SOLDIER PILE WALL)	CY	340.0	75.00	25,500.00

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0049	F 193116	CONCRETE BACKFILL (SOLDIER PILE WALL)	CY	995.0	360.00	358,200.00
0050	F 193119	LEAN CONCRETE BACKFILL	CY	156.0	1,300.00	202,800.00
0051	198010	IMPORTED BORROW (CY)	CY	8,050.0	160.00	1,288,000.00
0052	039106	INSTALL BRONZE PLAQUE	EA	4.0	1,250.00	5,000.00
0053	000001	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM	LS	LUMP SUM	0.00	0.00
0054	000002	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM	LS	LUMP SUM	0.00	0.00
0055	210270	ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT (NETTING)	SQFT	18,000.0	0.75	13,500.00
0056	210350	FIBER ROLLS	LF	1,390.0	4.00	5,560.00
0057	038432	FIBER REINFORCED MATRIX (FRM)	SQFT	18,000.0	0.45	8,100.00
0058	211111	PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL ESTABLISHMENT WORK	LS	LUMP SUM	5,000.00	5,000.00
0059	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE (CY)	CY	7,810.0	125.00	976,250.00
0060	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	7,040.0	155.00	1,091,200.00
0061	397005	TACK COAT	TON	8.0	2,500.00	20,000.00
0062	398200	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	270.0	80.00	21,600.00
0063	490325	STEEL SOLDIER PILE (HP 14 X 117)	LF	7,452.0	120.00	894,240.00
0064	490403	30" DRILLED HOLE	LF	6,328.0	525.00	3,322,200.00
0065	F 510051	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE FOOTING	CY	70.0	1,500.00	105,000.00
0066	F 510053	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE	CY	193.0	1,850.00	357,050.00
0067	F 510054	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE (POLYMER FIBER)	CY	42.0	2,750.00	115,500.00
0068	F 046697	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, WALL FACING	CY	585.0	1,700.00	994,500.00
0069	F 510072	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BARRIER SLAB	CY	1,692.0	1,050.00	1,776,600.00
0070	F 510085	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, APPROACH SLAB (TYPE EQ)	CY	31.0	2,500.00	77,500.00
0071	F 510094	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, DRAINAGE INLET	CY	69.0	3,500.00	241,500.00
0072	F 048195	CONCRETE SURFACE TEXTURE (EMERALD BAY FLAGSTONE ROCK)	SQFT	16,491.0	30.00	494,730.00

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0073	512350	FURNISH PRECAST PRESTRESSED CONCRETE SLAB	SQFT	2,234.0	105.00	234,570.00
0074	512510	ERECT PRECAST PRESTRESSED CONCRETE DECK UNIT	EA	12.0	10,000.00	120,000.00
0075	519081	JOINT SEAL (MR 1/2")	LF	92.0	175.00	16,100.00
0076	F 520102	BAR REINFORCING STEEL (BRIDGE)	LB	9,963.0	3.25	32,379.75
0077	F 048194	BAR REINFORCING STEEL (WALL FACING, EPOXY COATED)	LB	63,865.0	3.25	207,561.25
0078	F 048204	BAR REINFORCING STEEL (BRIDGE, EPOXY COATED)	LB	17,758.0	3.25	57,713.50
0079	F 520115	BAR REINFORCING STEEL (GALVANIZED)	LB	449.0	5.00	2,245.00
0080	F 575004	TIMBER LAGGING	MFBM	96.0	5,500.00	528,000.00
0081	590120	CLEAN AND PAINT STEEL SOLDIER PILING	LS	LUMP SUM	350,000.00	350,000.00
0082	600037	PREPARE CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK SURFACE	SQFT	16,917.0	1.00	16,917.00
0083	600041	FURNISH POLYESTER CONCRETE OVERLAY	CF	1,411.0	100.00	141,100.00
0084	F 600043	PLACE POLYESTER CONCRETE OVERLAY	SQFT	16,917.0	5.00	84,585.00
0085	600097	BRIDGE REMOVAL	LS	LUMP SUM	150,000.00	150,000.00
0086	650018	24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	890.0	235.00	209,150.00
0087	650034	48" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	8.0	625.00	5,000.00
0088	665024	24" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (.109" THICK)	LF	120.0	385.00	46,200.00
0089	700639	36" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE INLET (.109" THICK)	LF	29.0	385.00	11,165.00
0090	710132	REMOVE CULVERT (LF)	LF	65.0	50.00	3,250.00
0091	710150	REMOVE INLET	EA	9.0	800.00	7,200.00
0092	710152	REMOVE HEADWALL	EA	2.0	1,050.00	2,100.00
0093	721431	CONCRETE (CONCRETE APRON)	CY	17.0	1,575.00	26,775.00
0094	014385	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1T, CLASS VII, METHOD A)	CY	6,090.0	175.00	1,065,750.00
0095	014386	STREAMBED ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (TYPE A)	CY	770.0	230.00	177,100.00
0096	014387	STREAMBED ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (TYPE B)	CY	46.0	300.00	13,800.00

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0097	F 750001	MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL	LB	7,724.0	3.50	27,034.00
0098	780440	PREPARE AND STAIN CONCRETE	SQFT	16,760.0	7.00	117,320.00
0099	780447	STAIN GALVANIZED SURFACES (LF)	LF	2,646.0	65.00	171,990.00
0100	780450	ROCK STAIN	SQFT	81,900.0	1.00	81,900.00
0101	810170	DELINEATOR (CLASS 1)	EA	12.0	75.00	900.00
0102	810180	DELINEATOR (CLASS 2)	EA	31.0	75.00	2,325.00
0103	810250	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE-RECESSED)	EA	110.0	30.00	3,300.00
0104	820112	MARKER (CULVERT)	EA	41.0	75.00	3,075.00
0105	820270	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN (WOOD POST)	EA	5.0	150.00	750.00
0106	820750	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-UNFRAMED)	SQFT	22.0	20.00	440.00
0107	820780	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-FRAMED)	SQFT	50.0	28.00	1,400.00
0108	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	3.0	550.00	1,650.00
0109	820850	ROADSIDE SIGN - TWO POST	EA	2.0	850.00	1,700.00
0110	832006	MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (STEEL POST)	LF	1,380.0	90.00	124,200.00
0111	839543	TRANSITION RAILING (TYPE WB-31)	EA	4.0	10,000.00	40,000.00
0112	839580	END ANCHOR ASSEMBLY (TYPE SFT-M)	EA	1.0	2,500.00	2,500.00
0113	839584	ALTERNATIVE IN-LINE TERMINAL SYSTEM	EA	3.0	6,000.00	18,000.00
0114	F 047325	CALIFORNIA ST-75 BRIDGE RAIL (MODIFIED)	LF	2,684.0	450.00	1,207,800.00
0115	846007	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	13,300.0	1.50	19,950.00
0116	038779	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (HIGH PRESSURE WATER BLASTING)	LF	4,470.0	2.00	8,940.00
0117	000003	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM	LS	LUMP SUM	0.00	0.00
0118	130505	MOVE-IN/MOVE-OUT (TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL)	EA	12.0	750.00	9,000.00
0119	014384	HYDRAULIC BIOTIC GROWTH MEDIUM (HBGM)	SQFT	18,000.0	0.50	9,000.00
0120	723095	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (20 LB, CLASS I, METHOD B) (CY)	CY	4.0	500.00	2,000.00

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0121	000004	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM	LS	LUMP SUM	0.00	0.00
0122	190160	ROCK EXCAVATION (CONTROLLED BLASTING)	CY	4,980.0	315.00	1,568,700.00
0123	000005	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM	LS	LUMP SUM	0.00	0.00
0124	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	200,000.00	200,000.00
0125	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	2,680,000.00	2,680,000.00
					<b>A)</b>	<b>26,890,110.50</b>
					<b>B)</b>	<b>315 Days * 13200</b>
					<b>A+B)</b>	<b>31,048,110.50</b>

**Summary of Remaining Bidders**

Item	Second		Third	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0001	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
0002	25,000.00	25,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00
0003	1,700,000.00	1,700,000.00	3,797,316.30	3,797,316.30
0004	6,000.00	60,000.00	6,000.00	60,000.00
0005	200.00	2,000.00	200.00	2,000.00
0006	500,000.00	500,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00
0007	15,800.00	15,800.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
0008	611,024.82	611,024.82	2,500,000.00	2,500,000.00
0009	888.00	5,328.00	120.00	720.00
0010	16.35	784.80	16.00	768.00
0011	1.00	9,510.00	0.80	7,608.00
0012	193.00	3,860.00	62.00	1,240.00
0013	65,618.00	65,618.00	250,000.00	250,000.00
0014	25.90	232,064.00	28.00	250,880.00
0015	45,358.00	45,358.00	60,000.00	60,000.00
0016	5,000.00	20,000.00	5,000.00	20,000.00
0017	2,366.04	283,924.80	600.00	72,000.00
0018	55,000.00	55,000.00	700,000.00	700,000.00
0019	2,000.00	2,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
0020	500.00	30,000.00	500.00	30,000.00
0021	500.00	75,000.00	650.00	97,500.00
0022	2,000.00	6,000.00	2,000.00	6,000.00
0023	1.43	8,866.00	1.40	8,680.00
0024	3.33	20,646.00	4.25	26,350.00
0025	25.05	8,016.00	21.00	6,720.00
0026	127.89	3,069.36	125.00	3,000.00
0027	3.70	18,500.00	4.20	21,000.00
0028	7.42	37,100.00	7.95	39,750.00
0029	2.71	27,100.00	3.35	33,500.00
0030	8,500.00	68,000.00	5,300.00	42,400.00
0031	100,000.00	100,000.00	400,000.00	400,000.00
0032	14,500.00	14,500.00	9,300.00	9,300.00



**Summary of Remaining Bidders**

Item	Second		Third	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0033	500.00	15,000.00	800.00	24,000.00
0034	500.00	39,000.00	250.00	19,500.00
0035	1,250.00	3,750.00	750.00	2,250.00
0036	125,000.00	125,000.00	150,000.00	150,000.00
0037	5.65	3,955.00	3.50	2,450.00
0038	238,500.00	238,500.00	46,100.00	46,100.00
0039	18,920.00	18,920.00	4,120.00	4,120.00
0040	6.00	2,580.00	12.00	5,160.00
0041	187.00	699,380.00	63.00	235,620.00
0042	350.00	122,500.00	80.00	28,000.00
0043	90.00	81,900.00	54.00	49,140.00
0044	500.00	246,500.00	1,020.00	502,860.00
0045	750.00	37,500.00	2,640.00	132,000.00
0046	550.00	338,250.00	170.00	104,550.00
0047	265.00	89,835.00	254.00	86,106.00
0048	300.00	102,000.00	333.00	113,220.00
0049	468.00	465,660.00	361.00	359,195.00
0050	415.00	64,740.00	1,320.00	205,920.00
0051	100.00	805,000.00	92.70	746,235.00
0052	2,500.00	10,000.00	1,270.00	5,080.00
0053	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0054	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0055	0.72	12,960.00	0.70	12,600.00
0056	3.70	5,143.00	3.65	5,073.50
0057	0.40	7,200.00	0.38	6,840.00
0058	5,110.00	5,110.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
0059	90.00	702,900.00	105.00	820,050.00
0060	188.00	1,323,520.00	175.00	1,232,000.00
0061	930.00	7,440.00	2,300.00	18,400.00
0062	13.25	3,577.50	65.00	17,550.00
0063	119.60	891,259.20	110.00	819,720.00
0064	208.00	1,316,224.00	517.50	3,274,740.00

**Summary of Remaining Bidders**

Item	Second		Third	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0065	2,200.00	154,000.00	1,780.00	124,600.00
0066	3,400.00	656,200.00	2,290.00	441,970.00
0067	8,700.00	365,400.00	2,850.00	119,700.00
0068	2,400.00	1,404,000.00	1,880.00	1,099,800.00
0069	950.00	1,607,400.00	1,180.00	1,996,560.00
0070	3,300.00	102,300.00	3,300.00	102,300.00
0071	3,500.00	241,500.00	3,270.00	225,630.00
0072	25.25	416,397.75	31.50	519,466.50
0073	126.00	281,484.00	111.70	249,537.80
0074	10,000.00	120,000.00	12,700.00	152,400.00
0075	165.00	15,180.00	254.00	23,368.00
0076	2.42	24,110.46	2.60	25,903.80
0077	2.38	151,998.70	3.82	243,964.30
0078	2.50	44,395.00	5.35	95,005.30
0079	4.20	1,885.80	5.10	2,289.90
0080	7,607.99	730,367.04	5,825.00	559,200.00
0081	354,000.00	354,000.00	400,000.00	400,000.00
0082	1.10	18,608.70	1.10	18,608.70
0083	108.00	152,388.00	108.00	152,388.00
0084	5.50	93,043.50	5.50	93,043.50
0085	100,000.00	100,000.00	130,000.00	130,000.00
0086	450.00	400,500.00	319.00	283,910.00
0087	2,200.00	17,600.00	620.00	4,960.00
0088	1,100.00	132,000.00	385.00	46,200.00
0089	1,200.00	34,800.00	375.00	10,875.00
0090	135.00	8,775.00	36.00	2,340.00
0091	4,100.00	36,900.00	800.00	7,200.00
0092	40,000.00	80,000.00	1,020.00	2,040.00
0093	6,000.00	102,000.00	1,530.00	26,010.00
0094	300.00	1,827,000.00	122.30	744,807.00
0095	525.00	404,250.00	180.00	138,600.00
0096	640.00	29,440.00	225.00	10,350.00

**Summary of Remaining Bidders**

Item	Second		Third	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0097	3.70	28,578.80	3.60	27,806.40
0098	6.65	111,454.00	6.80	113,968.00
0099	65.00	171,990.00	61.00	161,406.00
0100	0.44	36,036.00	1.25	102,375.00
0101	70.00	840.00	65.00	780.00
0102	29.00	899.00	65.00	2,015.00
0103	31.00	3,410.00	30.00	3,300.00
0104	20.50	840.50	65.00	2,665.00
0105	190.00	950.00	150.00	750.00
0106	23.00	506.00	17.50	385.00
0107	35.00	1,750.00	27.50	1,375.00
0108	475.00	1,425.00	525.00	1,575.00
0109	750.00	1,500.00	825.00	1,650.00
0110	51.00	70,380.00	86.00	118,680.00
0111	14,100.00	56,400.00	9,800.00	39,200.00
0112	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,200.00	2,200.00
0113	9,600.00	28,800.00	5,900.00	17,700.00
0114	705.00	1,892,220.00	1,023.00	2,745,732.00
0115	1.50	19,950.00	1.45	19,285.00
0116	2.00	8,940.00	2.00	8,940.00
0117	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0118	767.33	9,207.96	750.00	9,000.00
0119	0.49	8,820.00	0.50	9,000.00
0120	2,000.00	8,000.00	285.00	1,140.00
0121	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0122	200.00	996,000.00	280.00	1,394,400.00
0123	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0124	50,000.00	50,000.00	300,000.00	300,000.00
0125	4,339,000.00	4,339,000.00	3,410,000.00	3,410,000.00
<b>Total:</b>	<b>A)</b>	<b>\$29,799,694.69</b>	<b>A)</b>	<b>\$34,280,567.00</b>
	<b>B)</b>	<b>315 Days * 13200</b>	<b>B)</b>	<b>315 Days * 13200</b>
	<b>A+B)</b>	<b>\$33,957,694.69</b>	<b>A+B)</b>	<b>\$38,438,567.00</b>

**Bid Opening Date:** 01/19/2023

**Contract Number:** 03-3H5404

Page 12

01/19/2023

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000013950	NEILS CONTROLLED BLASTING L P NEWCASTLE CA	797732	ITEM 122 (45.7%)
	NEILS CONTROLLED BLASTING L P NEWCASTLE CA	797732	CONTROLLED BLASTING FOR HARD ROCK EXCAVATION
	VIKING CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC RANCHO CORDOVA CA	745029	ITEM 36 (100%)
	VIKING CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC RANCHO CORDOVA CA	745029	ITEM 49 (100%)
	VIKING CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC RANCHO CORDOVA CA	745029	BID ITEMS 36,44,45,47,52,65-70,72-79,85,98,99,114
	VIKING CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC RANCHO CORDOVA CA	745029	BID ITEMS 49,50,63,64,80,81
	GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ROCKLIN CA	878017	ITEM 23 (100%)
	GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ROCKLIN CA	878017	BID ITEMS 23-29,40,55-58,118,119
	DEES BURKE ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTORS LLC ONTARIO CA	1012305	ITEM 82 (100%)
	DEES BURKE ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTORS LLC ONTARIO CA	1012305	ITEM 125 (0.7%)
DEES BURKE ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTORS LLC ONTARIO CA	1012305	BID ITEMS 82-84	

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000013950	DEES BURKE ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTORS LLC ONTARIO CA	1012305	MOBILIZATION FOR POLYESTER CONCRETE SUBCONTRACTOR
	TOTAL TRAFFIC CONTROL SAN FRANCISCO CA	1018669	ITEM 13 (100%)
	TOTAL TRAFFIC CONTROL SAN FRANCISCO CA	1018669	ITEM 8 (76.4%)
	TOTAL TRAFFIC CONTROL SAN FRANCISCO CA	1018669	BID ITEMS 13,15,17
	TOTAL TRAFFIC CONTROL SAN FRANCISCO CA	1018669	TRAFFIC CONTROL
	KRC SAFETY CO INC VISALIA CA	507950	ITEM 14 (100%)
	KRC SAFETY CO INC VISALIA CA	507950	BID ITEMS 14,16
	MIDSTATE BARRIER INC STOCKTON CA	529261	ITEM 110 (100%)
	MIDSTATE BARRIER INC STOCKTON CA	529261	BID ITEMS 110-113
	MITCHELL JOHNSON CONSTRUCTION INC REDDING CA	1020337	ITEM 71 (100%)
	MITCHELL JOHNSON CONSTRUCTION INC REDDING CA	1020337	BID ITEMS 71,86-93,97

03-3H5404  
03-BUT-70-46.0/47.0  
1/19/2023

PAGE S3  
1/20/2023

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

<u>BIDDER ID</u>	<u>NAME AND ADDRESS</u>	<u>LICENSE NUMBER</u>	<u>DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED</u>
------------------	-------------------------	-----------------------	---

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000014625	MITCHELL JOHNSON CONSTRUCTION REDDING CA	1020337	ITEM 71 (100%)
	MITCHELL JOHNSON CONSTRUCTION REDDING CA	1020337	ITEM 86 (100%)
	MITCHELL JOHNSON CONSTRUCTION REDDING CA	1020337	ITEM 87 (100%)
	MITCHELL JOHNSON CONSTRUCTION REDDING CA	1020337	ITEM 88 (100%)
	MITCHELL JOHNSON CONSTRUCTION REDDING CA	1020337	ITEM 89 (100%)
	MITCHELL JOHNSON CONSTRUCTION REDDING CA	1020337	ITEM 90 (100%)
	MITCHELL JOHNSON CONSTRUCTION REDDING CA	1020337	ITEM 91 (100%)
	MITCHELL JOHNSON CONSTRUCTION REDDING CA	1020337	ITEM 92 (100%)
	MITCHELL JOHNSON CONSTRUCTION REDDING CA	1020337	ITEM 93 (100%)
	MITCHELL JOHNSON CONSTRUCTION REDDING CA	1020337	ITEM 97 (100%)
	TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION ROSEVILLE CA	8	ITEM 30 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE



**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000014625	TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION ROSEVILLE CA	8	ITEM 41 (100%)
	TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION ROSEVILLE CA	8	ITEM 42 (100%)
	TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION ROSEVILLE CA	8	ITEM 43 (100%)
	TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION ROSEVILLE CA	8	ITEM 51 (100%)
	TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION ROSEVILLE CA	8	ITEM 59 (100%)
	TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION ROSEVILLE CA	8	ITEM 60 (100%)
	TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION ROSEVILLE CA	8	ITEM 61 (100%)
	TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION ROSEVILLE CA	8	ITEM 62 (100%)
	TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION ROSEVILLE CA	8	ITEM 94 (100%)
	TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION ROSEVILLE CA	8	ITEM 95 (100%)
	TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION ROSEVILLE CA	8	ITEM 96 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000014625	TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION ROSEVILLE CA	8	ITEM 120 (100%)
	TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION ROSEVILLE CA	8	ITEM 122 (100%)
	TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION ROSEVILLE CA	8	ITEM 6 (100%)
	TYRELL RESOURCES TRUCKEE CA	938998	ITEM 124 (60%)
	TYRELL RESOURCES TRUCKEE CA	938998	REMOVE TREES AND BRUSH
	JARRETT FOUNDATIONS MCCLELLAN CA	999006	ITEM 49 (100%)
	JARRETT FOUNDATIONS MCCLELLAN CA	999006	ITEM 50 (100%)
	JARRETT FOUNDATIONS MCCLELLAN CA	999006	ITEM 64 (100%)
	C&N REINFORCING SAN FRANCISCO CA	105018	ITEM 69 (25%)
	C&N REINFORCING SAN FRANCISCO CA	105018	ITEM 70 (22%)
	C&N REINFORCING SAN FRANCISCO CA	105018	ITEM 76 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000014625	C&N REINFORCING SAN FRANCISCO CA	105018	ITEM 77 (100%)
	C&N REINFORCING SAN FRANCISCO CA	105018	ITEM 78 (100%)
	C&N REINFORCING SAN FRANCISCO CA	105018	FURNISH AND INSTALL REBAR
	C&N REINFORCING SAN FRANCISCO CA	105018	FURNISH AND INSTALL REBAR
	C&N REINFORCING SAN FRANCISCO CA	105018	ITEM 79 (100%)
	C&N REINFORCING SAN FRANCISCO CA	105018	ITEM 114 (10%)
	C&N REINFORCING SAN FRANCISCO CA	105018	FURNISH AND INSTALL REBAR
	KIE CON ANTIOCH CA	953357	ITEM 73 (100%)
	KIE CON ANTIOCH CA	953357	ITEM 74 (50%)
	KIE CON ANTIOCH CA	953357	HOIST AND SET GIRDERS
	DEES BURKE ENGINEERING CONST ONTARIO CA	1012305	ITEM 82 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000014625	DEES BURKE ENGINEERING CONST ONTARIO CA	1012305	ITEM 83 (100%)
	DEES BURKE ENGINEERING CONST ONTARIO CA	1012305	ITEM 84 (100%)
	KRC SAFETY VISALIA CA	507950	ITEM 14 (100%)
	KRC SAFETY VISALIA CA	507950	ITEM 16 (100%)
	GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ROCKLIN CA	878017	ITEM 23 (100%)
	GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ROCKLIN CA	878017	ITEM 24 (100%)
	GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ROCKLIN CA	878017	ITEM 25 (100%)
	GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ROCKLIN CA	878017	ITEM 26 (100%)
	GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ROCKLIN CA	878017	ITEM 27 (100%)
	GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ROCKLIN CA	878017	ITEM 28 (100%)
	GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ROCKLIN CA	878017	ITEM 29 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000014625	GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ROCKLIN CA	878017	ITEM 40 (100%)
	GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ROCKLIN CA	878017	ITEM 55 (100%)
	GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ROCKLIN CA	878017	ITEM 56 (100%)
	GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ROCKLIN CA	878017	ITEM 57 (100%)
	GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ROCKLIN CA	878017	ITEM 58 (100%)
	GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ROCKLIN CA	878017	ITEM 118 (100%)
	GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ROCKLIN CA	878017	ITEM 119 (100%)

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC210000452	ALLUVION BIOLOGICAL CONSULTING SANTA CLARA CA	ABSENT	ITEM 20 (100%)
	ALLUVION BIOLOGICAL CONSULTING SANTA CLARA CA	ABSENT	ITEM 38 (100%)
	ALLUVION BIOLOGICAL CONSULTING SANTA CLARA CA	ABSENT	ITEM 18 (100%)
	ALLUVION BIOLOGICAL CONSULTING SANTA CLARA CA	ABSENT	ITEM 33 (100%)
	ALLUVION BIOLOGICAL CONSULTING SANTA CLARA CA	ABSENT	ITEMS 38-39
	ALLUVION BIOLOGICAL CONSULTING SANTA CLARA CA	ABSENT	ITEMS 18-22
	ALLUVION BIOLOGICAL CONSULTING SANTA CLARA CA	ABSENT	ITEMS 33-35
	KRC SAFETY CO., INC. VISALIA CA	507950	ITEM 14 (96.62%)
	KRC SAFETY CO., INC. VISALIA CA	507950	ITEM 16 (100%)
	KRC SAFETY CO., INC. VISALIA CA	507950	TEMPORARY BARRIER SYSTEM RENTAL
	AMERICAN TRAFFIC & SAFETY INC ANDERSON CA	1031758	ITEM 15 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC210000452	AMERICAN TRAFFIC & SAFETY INC ANDERSON CA	1031758	ITEM 7 (100%)
	AMERICAN TRAFFIC & SAFETY INC ANDERSON CA	1031758	ITEM 8 (22.80%)
	AMERICAN TRAFFIC & SAFETY INC ANDERSON CA	1031758	ITEM 9 (100%)
	AMERICAN TRAFFIC & SAFETY INC ANDERSON CA	1031758	ITEM 12 (100%)
	AMERICAN TRAFFIC & SAFETY INC ANDERSON CA	1031758	EQUIPMENT RENTAL ONLY
	S.T. RHOADES CONSTRUCTION, INC REDDING CA	930684	ITEM 8 (19.11%)
	S.T. RHOADES CONSTRUCTION, INC REDDING CA	930684	ITEM 60 (100%)
	S.T. RHOADES CONSTRUCTION, INC REDDING CA	930684	TEMPORARY ASPHALT
	S.T. RHOADES CONSTRUCTION, INC REDDING CA	930684	ITEMS 60-62
	FISHER SAND & GRAVEL CO DBA ARIZONA DRILLING & DICKINSON ND	1001105	ITEM 122 (25.74%)
	FISHER SAND & GRAVEL CO DBA ARIZONA DRILLING & DICKINSON ND	1001105	BLASTING ONLY

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC2100000452	DEES BURKE ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTORS LLC PASADENA CA	1012305	ITEM 82 (100%)
	DEES BURKE ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTORS LLC PASADENA CA	1012305	ITEMS 82-84
	GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ROCKLIN CA	878017	ITEM 23 (100%)
	GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ROCKLIN CA	878017	ITEM 26 (100%)
	GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ROCKLIN CA	878017	ITEM 40 (100%)
	GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ROCKLIN CA	878017	ITEM 55 (100%)
	GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ROCKLIN CA	878017	ITEM 118 (100%)
	GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ROCKLIN CA	878017	ITEMS 23-24
	GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ROCKLIN CA	878017	ITEMS 26-29
	GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ROCKLIN CA	878017	ITEMS 55-58
	GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ROCKLIN CA	878017	ITEMS 118-119

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE



**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC210000452	SIERRA GEOTECH DBE INC ROCKLIN CA	ABSENT	ITEM 125 (3.76%)
	SIERRA GEOTECH DBE INC ROCKLIN CA	ABSENT	QUALITY CONTROL
	GEOSTRUCTURAL ENGINEERING, INC. DUBLIN CA	1062689	ITEM 81 (100%)
	GEOSTRUCTURAL ENGINEERING, INC. DUBLIN CA	1062689	ITEM 49 (100%)
	GEOSTRUCTURAL ENGINEERING, INC. DUBLIN CA	1062689	ITEM 63 (100%)
	GEOSTRUCTURAL ENGINEERING, INC. DUBLIN CA	1062689	ITEM 64 (93.75%)
	GEOSTRUCTURAL ENGINEERING, INC. DUBLIN CA	1062689	ITEM 80 (92.00%)
	GEOSTRUCTURAL ENGINEERING, INC. DUBLIN CA	1062689	ITEMS 49-50
	GEOSTRUCTURAL ENGINEERING, INC. DUBLIN CA	1062689	DRILLED HOLES ONLY
	GEOSTRUCTURAL ENGINEERING, INC. DUBLIN CA	1062689	LAGGING ONLY
	CORAL CONSTRUCTION WILSONVILLE OR	332441	ITEM 110 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC2100000452	CORAL CONSTRUCTION WILSONVILLE OR	332441	ITEM 114 (65.67%)
	CORAL CONSTRUCTION WILSONVILLE OR	332441	ITEM 99 (100%)
	CORAL CONSTRUCTION WILSONVILLE OR	332441	ITEMS 110-113
	CORAL CONSTRUCTION WILSONVILLE OR	332441	BRIDGE RAIL ONLY
	CON-FAB CALIFORNIA, LLC LATHROP CA	1018821	ITEM 73 (100%)
	CON-FAB CALIFORNIA, LLC LATHROP CA	1018821	ITEM 74 (47.6%)
	CON-FAB CALIFORNIA, LLC LATHROP CA	1018821	ERECT GIRDERS ONLY
	SAME SUBCONTRACTOR AS LISTED IN #4 X X	X	ITEM 17 (4.25%)
	SAME SUBCONTRACTOR AS LISTED IN #4 X X	X	ITEM 13 (100%)
	SAME SUBCONTRACTOR AS LISTED IN #4 X X	X	AUTO FLAGGER DEVICE ONLY
	C&N REINFORCING SAN FRANCISCO CA	1052018	ITEM 69 (24.82%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC210000452	C&N REINFORCING SAN FRANCISCO CA	1052018	ITEM 70 (16.78%)
	C&N REINFORCING SAN FRANCISCO CA	1052018	ITEM 76 (100%)
	C&N REINFORCING SAN FRANCISCO CA	1052018	BARRIER SLAB ONLY
	C&N REINFORCING SAN FRANCISCO CA	1052018	REBAR ONLY
	C&N REINFORCING SAN FRANCISCO CA	1052018	ITEMS 76-79